# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

6S

P. C. Reference	- <u> </u>	OCAL GOVERNMENT ( DEVELOPMENT) ACT PLANNING RE	AND 976	REGISTER REFERENCE ZA.185		
LOCATION	Old Orchard Inn, Butterfield Avenue, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.					
2. PROPOSAL	Ext. to licensed premises.					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE			ested	urther Particulars (b) Received 84 1.232d.May1984	
			2			
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name T. P. Kennedy, Brady, Stanley & O'Connell, Address 9, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.					
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. David Lavin, Address Old Orchard Inn, Butterfield Ave., Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/2364/84 Date 20th July, 1984				20th July, 1984 To refuse permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date			Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 23rd Aug., 1984 Type 1st Party			Decision Effect	Permission granted b An Bord Pleanala 6th'Nov., 1984	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Dat	te of blication		Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Re	f. in Compensation Registe	9r			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Re	f, in Enforcement Register	ſ			



PL 6/5/67362

#### AN BORD PLEANALA

### LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

#### County Dublin

## Planning Register Reference Number: Z.A. 185

APPEAL by David Lavin, of Old Orchard Inn, Butterfield Avenue, Dublin, against the decision made on the 20th day of July, 1984, by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse permission for the erection of an extension at Old Orchard Inn, Butterfield Avenue, Dublin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, it is hereby decided, for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto, <u>to grant permission for</u> the erection of the said extension in accordance with the said plans and particulars and the said permission is hereby granted.

#### SCHEDULE

It is not considered that the proposed extension would result in the creation of a traffic hazard.

Member of An Bord Pleanála duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 6 the day of Horm be 1984.

ĩ

# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-82

			ZA185
T. P. Kennedy		Register Refer	
Brady, St	anley & O'Connell	Planning Cont	2A185 rence No
	the second	Annlication Re	Scelved
9. Zitxwilliaw		Additional Inf	ormation Received
itibilu . 4.+			
Applicant	avid Lavin		and a contract of the second
In pursuance of its the County Health Distr	iunctions under the above-mention ict of Dublin, did by order, P/.	n <b>ejacis</b> the Dublin C	ounty Council, being the Planning Authority for dated <b>20th. July, 1984</b>
decided to refuse:			
000100			
extension			
For For			Approvant Inn, Butterfield Avenue,
For	COMMERCIER STOR		

1. The proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of a traffic hazard because it would generate en-street car parking in the vicinity as a result of the absence of sufficient parking spaces on the site to serve it.



ZA.185.

16th April, 1984.

T.P. Kennedy, Brady, Stahley & O'Connell, Architects, 9, Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.

RE: Proposed extension to licensed premises at the Old Orchard Inn, Butterfield Avenus, Rathfarnham for David Lavin.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application received here on 17th February, 1984, in comection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional Information must be submitted in quadruplicates-

1. Applicant to submit details of the proposed car parking arrangements to be provided an site to cater for the proposed extension in accordance with development plan standards. Applicant to submit these details after consultation with the Roads Department of Dublin County Council.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

ч Ч

Yours faithfully,

